International Atomic Energy Agency
INFCIRC/15/Add. 1

28 February 1962
GENERAL Distr.

y Original: ENGLISH
%

THE TEXTS OF THE AGENCY'S AGREEMENTS
WITH THE REPUBLIC OF AUSTRIA

V. Supplemental Agreement on the Establishment
of an Agency Commissary

Addition to footnote 8

The following sentence should be added to the footnote:

The duration of the Agreement was further extended until 31 December 1964
by means of an exchange of letters between the Federal Minister for
Foreign Affairs of Austria (letter dated 16 December 1961) and the
Director General of the Agency (letter dated 22 December 1961).



